U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: ALABAMA

PROGRAM

Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL MSA

Auburn-Opelika, AL MSA

Birmingham-Hoover, AL MSA
Birmingham-Hoover, AL HMFA

Chilton County, AL HMFA

Walker County, AL HMFA

Columbus, GA-AL MSA

Daphne-Fairhope-Foley, AL MSA

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

295

312

373

373
312

391

391

312

312

291

312

312

271

312

313

313

312

396

396
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

316

367

400

400
367

418

418

367

367

311

367

367

290

367

367

336

367

424

424
367

2

BR

533

380

533

533

481
533

533

502

533

533

373

533

533

348

533

533

403

533

533

508
533

3

BR

699

438

699

699

555
699

699

580

699

699

431

699

699

401

699

699

465

699

699

588
699

4 BR

864

488

864

864

620
864

864

647

864

864

482

864

864

448

864

864

520

864

864

656
864

1030

539

1030

1030

683
1030

1030

714

1030

1030

531

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

573

1030

1030

723
1030

1196

589

1196

1196

747
1196

1196

780

1196

1196

581

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

626

1196

1196

791
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: ALABAMA

Decatur, AL MSA

Dothan, AL MSA
Dothan, AL HMFA

Henry County, AL HMFA

Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL MSA

Gadsden, AL MSA

Huntsville, AL MSA

Mobile, AL MSA

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

330

330
312

312

301

312

312

295

312

332

332

312

312

301

312

446

446

312

318

318
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

353
367

367

323

367

367

315

367

367

356

367

367

322

367

478

478

367

367

341
367

2

BR

533

425
533

533

387

533

533

378

533

533

427

533

533

386

533

573

573

533

533

410
533

3

BR

699

490
699

699

447

699

699

436

699

699

493

699

699

446

699

699

661

699

699

473
699

4 BR

864

547
864

864

500

864

864

487

864

864

550

864

864

497

864

864

738

864

864

528
864

1030

603
1030

1030

551

1030

1030

538

1030

1030

606

1030

1030

549

1030

1030

815

1030

1030

583
1030

1196

659
1196

1196

602

1196

1196

588

1196

1196

663

1196

1196

600

1196

1196

890

1196

1196

637
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: ALABAMA

Montgomery, AL MSA

Tuscaloosa, AL MSA

Pickens County, AL HMFA

Tuscaloosa, AL HMFA

Barbour County, AL

Bullock County, AL

Butler County, AL

Chambers County, AL

EFFECTIVE DATE:

JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

346

346
312

312

271

312

351

351

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

370

370
367

367

290

367

376

376

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290
367

2

BR

533

445
533

533

348

533

533

451

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348
533

3

BR

699

513
699

699

401

699

699

521

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401
699

4 BR

864

573
864

864

448

864

864

582

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448
864

1030

632
1030

1030

495

1030

1030

642

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495
1030

1196

691
1196

1196

540

1196

1196

701

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: ALABAMA

Cherokee County, AL

Choctaw County, AL

Clarke County, AL

Clay County, AL

Cleburne County, AL

Coffee County, AL

Conecuh County, AL

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

280

312

312

271

312

312

277

312

346

346

312

312

271
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

300

367

367

290

367

367

297

367

370

370

367

367

290
367

2

BR

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

360

533

533

348

533

533

357

533

533

445

533

533

348
533

3

BR

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

416

699

699

401

699

699

412

699

699

513

699

699

401
699

4 BR

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

465

864

864

448

864

864

460

864

864

573

864

864

448
864

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

512

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

508

1030

1030

632

1030

1030

495
1030

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

560

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

554

1196

1196

691

1196

1196

540
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: ALABAMA

Coosa County, AL

Covington County, AL

Crenshaw County, AL

Cullman County, AL

Dale County, AL

Dallas County, AL

DeKalb County, AL

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

271

312

312

277

312

312

280

312

312

280

312

312

307

312

312

271

312

312

271
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

290

367

367

297

367

367

300

367

367

300

367

367

329

367

367

290

367

367

290
367

2

BR

533

348

533

533

357

533

533

360

533

533

360

533

533

395

533

533

348

533

533

348
533

3

BR

699

401

699

699

412

699

699

416

699

699

415

699

699

456

699

699

401

699

699

401
699

4 BR

864

448

864

864

460

864

864

465

864

864

463

864

864

510

864

864

448

864

864

448
864

1030

495

1030

1030

508

1030

1030

512

1030

1030

511

1030

1030

562

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495
1030

1196

540

1196

1196

554

1196

1196

560

1196

1196

558

1196

1196

614

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: ALABAMA

Escambia County, AL

Fayette County, AL

Franklin County, AL

Greene County, AL

Jackson County, AL

Lamar County, AL

Macon County, AL

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290
367

2

BR

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348
533

3

BR

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401
699

4

BR

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448
864

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495
1030

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: ALABAMA

Marengo County, AL

Marion County, AL

Marshall County, AL

Monroe County, AL

Perry County, AL

Pike County, AL

Randolph County, AL

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

287

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

308

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290
367

2

BR

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

370

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348
533

3

BR

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

426

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401
699

4 BR

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

476

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448
864

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

525

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495
1030

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

574

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: ALABAMA

Sumter County, AL

Talladega County, AL

Tallapoosa County, AL

Washington County, AL

Wilcox County, AL

Winston County, AL

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

282

312

312

271

312

312

271

312

312

271
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

302

367

367

290

367

367

290

367

367

290
367

2

BR

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

362

533

533

348

533

533

348

533

533

348
533

3

BR

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

418

699

699

401

699

699

401

699

699

401
699

4 BR

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

467

864

864

448

864

864

448

864

864

448
864

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

516

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

495
1030

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

563

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

540
1196
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